DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD., (A Government of India Enterprise) 5TH FLOOR, PRAGATI MAIDAN METRO STATION BUILDING COMPLEX, NEW DELHI-110 001

Corrigendum No.1

Dated: 07.10.2008

Ref.: Tender No. HQ/EN/EC/NKWD-NGAQ/PMC, Dated: 13.09.2008

Please refer the above Bid Notice, following Corrigendum is being issued in the subject Bid Document:-

 The Corporate Office of Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd has been shifted to 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001", accordingly, wherever the address of the corporate office written in the Bid Document may be read as under w.e.f. 06.10.2008:-

"Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. (A Government of India Enterprise), 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001"

2. Due to the shifting of the corporate office, **S. No .9** of the key details mentioned in the Setion-1 (Invitation of Bids) of Bid Document is changed herewith and please be read as under:-

Key Details:-

S. NO.	Description of items	Details
9.	Authority and place for purchase of RFP documents seeking clarifications and submission of completed Bid document	General Manager/Engg-III, Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. (A Govt. of India Enterprise), 5 th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001 E-mail at <u>gm.engg3@dfcc.in</u>

- 3. DFCC has issued clarifications on various issues asked by various Bidders which have already been uploaded on DFCC's website on 29.09.2008 in which some of the existing provisions of the Bid Document have been amended. This corrigendum may be read in continuation of the above clarifications/ amendment in RFP provisions issued by DFCC.
- 4. All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.
- **Note:** All prospective Bidders are advised to see the DFCC website <u>www.dfcc.in</u> & <u>www.dfccil.org</u> before submitting their bids to check for any amendments / corrigendum issued in regard to the aforesaid bid.

(S.K. Pathak) GM/Engg.III For and on behalf of DFCCIL